## 04-25-2001

**ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY** 

F	atent	and	Tra	dem	ark (	Offic
meu	Dock	ot N	١٠.	TO	on <del>li</del> i	722

Attorney Docket No.: TOP

cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 101682605

1.	Name of conveying parties:  Chi-Chun Chen  Horng-Chih Lin  Chun-Yen Chang  Tiao-Yuan Huang  Execution Date:  March 22, 2001  March 22, 2001  March 22, 2001  March 22, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: National Science Council Address: Fl. 18, No. 106, Sec. 2, Hoping E. Road, Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Ac	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution date: See Above	09834268
4.	Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes 🗶 No
	If this document is being filed together with a new patent applicanamed executing inventor:	ation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00
	Bruce E. O'Connor, Esq.  Customer No. 26389	Enclosed Check No. 127262 includes the recordation fee.
	CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of
	200.062.6100	any reply during the entire prosecution of this application.
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.  Bruce E. O'Connor	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 24,849	Signature Date
	Direct Dial 206.695.1700 Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

4/17/2001 HNOOR1 00000006 09834268

2 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0883** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket: TOPT117308

WI	HEREAS,	Chi-Chun CHEN,	Horng-Chih LI	N, Chun-Yen CHAN	G and Tiao-Yuan	HUANG
		*		tain new and useful or United States Let	•	
				MOS TRANSISTO		
2, Hop	ing E. Roa EE, is desiron	ad, Taipei, ' us of acquiring	Taiwan, R.O. ASSIGNOR'S i	of Fl. 18, No.	r referred to as	
good and Assignor transfer u title and i and in an States, th would ha made, to division,	d valuable con has/have sold, anto the said A nterest in and to any Lette said interest we been held a the full end ar	nsideration, receipt assigned and transassignee, and Assignee the said inventioners Patent which to be held and end enjoyed by said term of any Lettinuation in who	ot of which is hearted, and by the gnee's successors on and application may hereafter be highly by said Assignor had the tters Patent which	CONCERN: Be it nereby acknowledg ese presents does/d s and assigns, all hi and all future impro- granted on the san ssignee as fully and his Assignment and h may be granted the substitution, con	ed by Assignor, o sell, assign and s/her/their rights, ovements thereon, me in the United exclusively as it transfer not been hereon, or of any	
Assignee, application including assignment request, t	but at Assigon and/or applications applications and transferto obtain or m	ence's expense, contains, execute, very for Letters Patent thereof, and will	ooperate with A erify, acknowledge and for the relationship to the perform such of the for said investigation.	ney will, without assignee in the proge and deliver all succeissue thereof, and other acts as Assignation and improver assigns.	esecution of said the further papers, d instruments of nee lawfully may	
IN date(s) in		WHEREOF, As	ssignor has/have	signed his/her/their	name(s) on the	
		Chen		March Date:	~~. 200	
Chi-Chu	n CHEN	£:		March		
Horng-C	hih LIN	ing	_	Date:		
Chun-Ye	n CHANG			March  Date:  Manch 2	2 2 00 1	
Tiao-Yu	an HUANG		_	Date:		

**RECORDED: 04/12/2001** 

0231-5604US

PATENT REEL: 011705 FRAME: 0884